दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

3218) Ref. Estab.II(i)/010/2018/17/ Dated: 14th March, 2023

अधिसूचना N O T I F I C A T I O N

The University of Delhi has reconstituted a Committee to look after the programme on Unnat Bharat Abhiyan, with immediate effect till further orders, consisting of the following faculty members:

1. Prof. Rajesh, Deptt. of Adult Continuing Edu. & Extension

- Nodal Officer

- 2. Prof. Neera Agnimitra, Deptt. of Social Work
- 3. Prof. Sanjoy Roy, Deptt. of Social Work
- 4. Prof. Sunanda Bharti, Law Centre-I
- 5. Prof. Rama, Principal, Hansraj College
- 6. Captain(Ms.) Parminder Sehgal, Coordinator, NCC/NSS
- 7. Dr. Rahul Yadav, Deptt. of Adult Continuing Edu. & Extension
- 8. Dr. Vikas Baniwal, CIE
- 9. Dr. Asani Bhaduri, Cluster Innovation Centre

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Delhi

The 14th March, 2023

संयुक्त कुलसचिव - स्थापना (गै.शै.)

Joint Registrar-Estab.(N/T)

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Ref. Estab.II(i)/010/2018/17/ 367 Dated: 14.03.2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Dean of Colleges, University of Delhi.
- 2. The Director, South Delhi Campus/ Cluster Innovation Centre, University of Delhi.
- 3. The Head, Deptt. of Adult Continuing Education & Extension, University of Delhi.
- 4. The Head, Deptt. of Social Work/ Deptt. of Education, University of Delhi.
- 5. The Prof.-In-Charge, Law Centre-I, University of Delhi.
- 6. The Principal, Hansraj College/ Bhagini Nivedita College, University of Delhi.
- 7. The Joint Director, Delhi University Computer Centre, University of Delhi with a request to upload the Notification on Delhi University website.
- 8. The Section Officer-R.O./Estab.-I,V,VI/Fin.-I/Tel./General/Estate, University of Delhi. 9. Prof./Dr./Ms..Royesh., Deptt. of ... A.C.E.E.

सहायक कुलसेचिव - स्थोपनी (गै.शै.) Assistant Registrar-Estab.(N/T)